



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 19711/2025, CM APPL. 82331/2025 & CM APPL. 82332/2025

RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION ONKAR

NAGAR C TRI NAGAR REGD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dhananjay, Advocate

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND

ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaganmeet Singh Sachdeva, SC for MCD with Mr. Harshpreet Singh Chadha and Mr. Hridyesh Khanna, Advocates for MCD

Mr. Manish Kumar Srivastva, Mr. Moksh Arora and Mr. Santosh Ramdurg, Advocates for TPDDL

Mr. Niraj Kumar, Senior Central Government Counsel with Mr. Vipin Tewatia, SI, P.S. Keshav Puram for R-4/Delhi Police

Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC, DJB with Mr. Vaibhav Tripathi, Advocate for DJB

Mr. Waiz Islam and Mr. Arnam, Advocates for R-8

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of counsel for the petitioner stating that he is in a personal difficulty.



2. Status report has been filed on behalf of the respondent no.1/MCD, the respondent no.4/SHO, the respondent no.5/Delhi Jal Board and the private respondents no.7 and 8.

2.1. However, the same is not on record.

2.2. Delay, if any, in filing status report is condoned.

2.3. Counsel shall take steps to have the same placed on record.

3. List on 07th May, 2026, in the first ten (10) matters of the '*Advance List*'.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 30, 2026
ds