



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 19711/2025 with CM APPL. 82331/2025 and CM APPL. 82332/2025

RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION ONKAR NAGAR C TRI
NAGAR REGDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Dhananjay, Advocate.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sahaj Karan Singh, Mr. Hridyesh Khanna and Mr. Harshpreet Singh Chadha, Advocates for MCD.
Mr. Tushar Sannu and Mr. Parvin Bansal, Advocates for DJB.
Mr. Niraj Kumar, Ms. Chaitanya Kumar, Advocates for R-4/Delhi Police.
Mr. Manish Kumar Srivastava, Mr. Moksh Arora and Mr. Sandesh Pandey, Advocates for R-6.
Mr. Waiz Islam, Advocate for R-7 & R-8.
Ms. Shikha, S.I. P.S. Keshav Puram.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
07.05.2026

%

1. The matter was passed over due to non-availability of counsel for the respondent-MCD.



2. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he is not available post lunch.
3. Renotify on 14th September, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 7, 2026

Vivek/-